

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.34542 of 2022, 3654 of 2020 and 13184 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	21.07.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> These writ petitions are filed to direct the respondents to implement G.O.Ms.No.52, Finance (PC.I) Department, dated 25.02.2010. The 3rd respondent filed counter-affidavit and stated that the Government had scrutinized the draft proposals and accepted for implementation of RPS 2010 notionally and RPS 2015 with monetary benefit from 02.06.2014 to the employees of APDASCAC vide Letter No.14/17/2016/PROG-II/A1, dated 23.03.2018. Basing upon the orders of the Government, the Managing Director, APDASCAC, has issued orders for implementation of RPS 2010 notionally and RPS 2015 with monetary benefits from 02.06.2014 to the eligible employees of the APDASCAC. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 stated that the pay scales were implemented and paid to the petitioners. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 is directed to file an affidavit to that extent. List on 28.07.2026. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--