

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.34542 of 2022, 3654 of 2020 and 13184 of 2015
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	10.08.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026 in W.P.No.3654 of 2020,</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.13184 of 2015 and</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.34542 of 2022</u> This Court issued Non-Bailable Warrants to respondent No.3 on 28.07.2026. These applications are filed to recall the Non-Bailable Warrants issued to respondent No.3 on 28.07.2026. Today, respondent No.3 present before this Court. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavits filed in support of these applications, these applications are allowed and the Non-Bailable Warrants are hereby recalled. <u>W.P.Nos.34542 of 2022, 3654 of 2020 and</u> <u>13184 of 2015</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.3 stated that as directed by this Court on 21.07.2026, affidavit has been filed in the Registry vide USR No.88862/2026. Learned counsel for the petitioners requested time to file reply to the affidavit. List on 07.09.2026. Delete from the caption 'for appearance'. TRR,J KBN	

